506101983 06/11/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6148705

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW A	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D						
		Name			Execution Date	
MICHAEL MORROW	Hame			05/27/2020		
					00,27,2020	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	EDGEV	EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS, LLC				
Street Address:	1350 T	1350 TIMBERLAKE MANOR PARKWAY				
City:	CHEST	CHESTERFIELD				
State/Country:	MISSO	MISSOURI				
Postal Code:	63017					
Property Type Application Number:		29580177				
Application Number:		29580177	Number 80177			
]		
	DATA					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if	be sent to					
Fax Number:	be sent to provided		successful, it will be			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	be sent to provideo	l; if that is un	successful, it will be			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to provided	I; if that is un 203 944-5594 patents@edge EDGEWELL F	<i>successful, it will be</i> ewell.com PERSONAL CARE BR	sent via		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will Lusing a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to provideo	<i>I; if that is un</i> 203 944-5594 patents@edge EDGEWELL F 6 RESEARCH	<i>successful, it will be</i> ewell.com PERSONAL CARE BR I DRIVE	sent via		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to provideo	<i>I; if that is un</i> 203 944-5594 patents@edge EDGEWELL F 6 RESEARCH	<i>successful, it will be</i> ewell.com PERSONAL CARE BR	sent via		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to provideo	<i>I; if that is un</i> 203 944-5594 patents@edge EDGEWELL F 6 RESEARCH	<i>successful, it will be</i> ewell.com PERSONAL CARE BR I DRIVE ONNECTICUT 06484	sent via		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to provideo	I; if that is un 203 944-5594 patents@edge EDGEWELL F 6 RESEARCH SHELTON, Co SWS-12	<i>successful, it will be</i> ewell.com PERSONAL CARE BR I DRIVE ONNECTICUT 06484	sent via		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will It</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	be sent to provideo	I; if that is un 203 944-5594 patents@edge EDGEWELL F 6 RESEARCH SHELTON, CO SHELTON, CO SWS-12 DONNA	successful, it will be ewell.com PERSONAL CARE BR I DRIVE ONNECTICUT 06484	sent via		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to provideo	I; if that is un 203 944-5594 patents@edge EDGEWELL F 6 RESEARCH SHELTON, CO SHELTON, CO SWS-12 DONNA	successful, it will be ewell.com PERSONAL CARE BR I DRIVE ONNECTICUT 06484 289 A PAPPAS Pappas/	sent via		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	be sent to provideo	I; if that is un 203 944-5594 patents@edge EDGEWELL F 6 RESEARCH SHELTON, Co SHELTON, Co SWS-12 DONNA /Donna	successful, it will be ewell.com PERSONAL CARE BR I DRIVE ONNECTICUT 06484 289 A PAPPAS Pappas/	sent via		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	pe sent to provided	I; if that is un 203 944-5594 patents@edge EDGEWELL F 6 RESEARCH SHELTON, Co SWS-12 DONNA /Donna 06/11/2 ecuted Morrov	successful, it will be ewell.com PERSONAL CARE BR I DRIVE ONNECTICUT 06484 289 A PAPPAS Pappas/ 020	sent via		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

Dmitriy Faktorovich, having a mailing address at 75 Commerce Drive, Allendale, NJ 07401 and

Michael Morrow having a mailing address at 10 Leighton Road, Milford, CT 06460,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

HINGED COVER FOR A RAZOR;

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was assigned U.S. Application No. 29/580,177, filed October 6, 2016 and,

WHEREAS, EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1350 Timberlake Manor Parkway, Chesterfield, MO 63017, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, said inventor named above, has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS, LLC, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS, LLC, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS, LLC., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS, LLC, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS, LLC, make all rightful oath and generally do everything possible to aid said EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS, LLC, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Date:	5/11/2020	Signed:
Date:	5/27/2020	Signed:CAE56D93E3A0431 Michael Morrow